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[1] Status of Holding Meetings and Conducting Local Activities
Has this community held “community meeting (conventions, regular meetings, meetings, etc.)” in the 
past year? For the frequency of holding meetings, select one applicable item.
If meetings are held, for the meeting topics, select all applicable items, and for the respective topics, 
select one applicable item with respect to the status of the specific activities.

Last result

Matters related to agricultural 
production
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Maintenance of farm roads, 
agricultural irrigation and drainage 

canals/reservoirs

Maintenance of common assets 
and facilities of the community

Environmental protection/nature 
conservation

Implementation of events in the 
rural community (festivals, events, 

etc.) 

Welfare in the rural community

Promotion of settlement

Green tourism

Effort for sixth sector 
industrialization

Effort for renewable energy

Others

What were the topics of the meetings?

Last result

Meetings not held
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Once or twice a year

About once a quarter
(3 to 5 times a year)

About once or twice every 2 
months

(6 to 11 times a year)

About once or twice a month
(12 to 23 times a year)

Twice or more a month
(24 times or more a year)

(As local activities)
Activities are carried out

Activities are 
not carried 

outBy a single 
rural 

community

Jointly with 
other rural 

communities

(Select one)
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The frequency of “meetings” shall be the total of the following 
two.

(1) Meetings on entire community
Collecting waste/resources, conducting emergency drills, 
implementing festivals and athletics meets, cleaning and 
repairing roads, and rebuilding meeting places, etc.

(2) Meetings on agricultural production
Joint labor such as pest control and weeding, development 
of agricultural machinery and shipping facilities, and 
maintenance of farm roads and watercourses, etc.
If meetings were held separately in each district within the 
community, select the average number of times.

Prefecture

Municipality

Former 
municipality

Rural community

C
od

e

2

1

3

4

5

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Interacting 
with urban 
residents

Cooperating 
with nonprofit 
organizations, 
schools, and 
companies
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If activities are carried out

<How to fill out the form>
* Please black out the circle 
in the mark sheet column 
as shown in the example 
below.

Example １

Input Direction
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Thank you for your cooperation.
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[3] Presence/Absence of Producer’s Union
Does this community have an organization that takes a role of communication, coordination, and 
activity with respect to agricultural production within the community (producer’s union)? Select one
that applies.

(Select one) Last result

Producer’s union 
exists

Producer’s union 
does not exist

Producer’s Union is the most fundamental farm organization in 
agricultural production. It has various names, depending on the 
community.

○○ community production union, 
■■ community agricultural producer’s union,
△△ community farmer’s union, 
★★ agricultural cooperative ○○ branch, etc.

Organizations that cover only part of the labor such as 
harvesting, collection, and delivery are not to be included.

[2] Preservation of Local Resources
Does this community have the following local resources? If the community has local resources, are they 
preserved mainly by local residents? Select one that applies.

Preserved … Indicates that local residents mainly carry out activities to preserve, maintain, and improve 
the local resources concerned.
Cases where the resources are maintained and managed for own agricultural production 
activities are excluded.

Farmland … Paddy field, upland field, land under permanent crops, pasture land, etc.

Agricultural irrigation and drainage canal … Agricultural irrigation and drainage canal located in 

around the farmland in the community.

Forest … Planted forest, natural forest, countryside forest, etc.

River and watercourse … Class A river, Class B river, small river, canal, etc.

Reservoir and lake … Reservoir for irrigation water, dam lake, natural lake, etc.

Has local resources

Does not 
have local 
resources

Cooperating 
with urban 
residents

NPO・
Cooperating 
with nonprofit 
organizations, 
schools, and 
companies

(As local activities)
Preserved

Not 
preservedBy a single 

rural 
community

Jointly with 
other rural 

communities

(Select one) Last result (Select applicable items)
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